

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
Bid Tabulation

Project Number 2025043
Project Description 2025 Local Street Chip Seal
Original Date 5/12/2025 1:43:00 PM

Project Number: 2025043			Engineer's Estimate		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)		POE ASPHALT PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification										
Schedule 01		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
1	APPRENTICE UTILIZATION	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	23,150.00	\$23,150.00
2	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,550.00	\$1,550.00
4	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	24,000.00	\$24,000.00	47,250.00	\$47,250.00
5	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	108,000.00	108,000.00	73,000.00	\$73,000.00	94,829.20	\$94,829.20	101,116.45	\$101,116.45
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	120,000.00	120,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	168,000.00	\$168,000.00	156,000.00	\$156,000.00
7	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	6000 FA	1.00	6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00	1.00	\$6,000.00
8	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	4 EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	550.00	\$2,200.00	450.00	\$1,800.00	850.00	\$3,400.00
9	TREE PRUNING	274 EA	300.00	82,200.00	105.00	\$28,770.00	185.00	\$50,690.00	300.00	\$82,200.00
10	ASPHALT EMULSION, CVRS-2P	84 TON	1,300.00	109,200.00	1,630.00	\$136,920.00	975.00	\$81,900.00	1,210.00	\$101,640.00
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	45 TON	1,350.00	60,750.00	1,170.00	\$52,650.00	1,100.00	\$49,500.00	1,105.00	\$49,725.00
12	AGG. FOR BST, FA-2	82344 SY	6.25	514,650.00	2.65	\$218,211.60	4.35	\$358,196.40	3.60	\$296,438.40
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	5 HR	300.00	1,500.00	850.00	\$4,250.00	275.00	\$1,375.00	402.00	\$2,010.00
14	CRACK SEALING, LESS THAN 1 INCH	15000 LF	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	1.50	\$22,500.00	1.55	\$23,250.00
15	CRACK SEALING, 1 INCH TO 3 INCH	6680 LF	5.00	33,400.00	1.40	\$9,352.00	2.00	\$13,360.00	2.10	\$14,028.00
16	CRACK SEALING, 3 INCH TO 6 INCH	1536 LF	25.00	38,400.00	6.25	\$9,600.00	7.25	\$11,136.00	11.25	\$17,280.00
17	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8.	201 TON	200.00	40,200.00	214.00	\$43,014.00	235.00	\$47,235.00	310.00	\$62,310.00
18	HAND PLACED COMMERCIAL HMA FOR ADJUSTMENTS CL. 3/8 IN	12 TON	800.00	9,600.00	430.00	\$5,160.00	878.00	\$10,536.00	950.00	\$11,400.00
19	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,750.00	\$3,750.00
20	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	67 SF	10.00	670.00	3.00	\$201.00	1.00	\$67.00	0.85	\$56.95
21	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	334 SF	15.00	5,010.00	10.50	\$3,507.00	11.60	\$3,874.40	16.30	\$5,444.20
Bid Total			\$1,194,081.00		\$800,836.60		\$959,000.00		\$1,008,000.00	

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Total
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	1,194,081.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,194,081.00
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (Submitted)	800,836.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	800,836.60
SHAMROCK PAVING INC(Submitted)	959,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	959,000.00
POE ASPHALT PAVING INC(Submitted)	1,008,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,008,000.00

Low Bid Contractor: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance
Schedule 01	800,836.60	1,194,081.00	32.93 % Under Estimate
Schedule 02	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 03	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Schedule 04	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	800,836.60	1,194,081.00	32.93 % Under Estimate